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REPORT ON INDUSTRIAL VISIT 

ONGC Tripura Power Company Ltd 
In the month of December, 2022, Department of Business Administration organized an Industrial Visit 
(6h December, 2022) to the plant of OTPC Tripura Power Company Ltd. at Palatana, where the students 
of the department along with the teachers visited the site situated at Palatana, Gomati, Tripura. 

The industrial visit helped the students to get in-depth information regarding the planning and initiation 
of the organization at Palatana. Mr. Naren Shil, the HR Administrator of ONGC Tripura Power Company 
Ltd. took an interactive session, explained various facts related to the organization and shared various 
problems faced by the organization and various ways organization take to counter those problems. The 
students came to know that the plant of OTPC at Palatana is a thermal power plant and is producing 
726.6 MW of power which is divided into two blocks, out of which, the first block which is producing 
363.3 MW of the power was declared under Commercial Operation from 4th January, 2014 and the 
second block producing 363.3 MW of power was declared under Commercial Operation from 24th 

March 2015. 

The HR Administrator of the organization also explained about the backward and forward linkages, 
operations related issues and many more facts related to the entire process of production of power within 
the plant and their supply chain system by listening which the students were amazed and curious to know 
more about the process and hence they asked several questions which was positively and technically 
answered by the HR Administrator of the organization during the presentation. He also encouraged the 
students to become a successful person in the upcoming days. Finally the Head of Department of 
Business Administration of Holy Cross College invited Mr. Naren Shil, the HR Administrator of ONGC 
Tripura Power Company Ltd. to deliver a lecture session in Holy Cross College and he obliged to that 

proposal. 

Trip Organized by: Department of Business Administration. 
Students attended: All the students of BBA I", 3 and 5h semester 
* Guided by: Teachers of the department. 
Outcome: The students were able to relate the things practically and get various ideas 

Summary: 

about what happens in industry. 

Report prepared by: Mr. Subhajit Paul, Assistant Professor, 
Department of Business Administration, Holy Cross College, Agartala 

Head HEAD 
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REPORT ON FIELD VISITI 

PRAN Beverages (lndin) Pvt. LAd. 
In Junc. 2022, the Department of Business Administration organized an Industrial Visit on 20th 

June 2022 to the production unit of PRAN Beverages (India) Pvt. Ltd., where the students along 

with the teachers of the department visited the site situated at Bodhjungnagar, Agartala, Tripura 

(W). 

The field visit helped the students to get in-depth information regarding the planning and 

execution of various products of the company which was explained by the officials of the 

company. The students get a glimpse of the present scenario of different products manufactured 

by PRAN in this factory. The employees working over there helped the students to know how 

the manufacturing of various products especially chips, noodles, puffed rice, bread etc. is carried 

out. 

The students were amazed and curious to know about these processes and relate the things 

practically w.r.to their subjects they study and get various ideas about what happens in the 

industry. 

Summary: *Trip Organized by: Department of Business Administration. 
*Students attended: All the students of BBA 2nd, 4h and 6th semester. 
Guided by: Teachers of the department. 
Outcome: The students were able to relate the things practically and get various 

ideas about what happens in industry 

Head 

Department of Business Administration 

Holy Cross College, Jubatara 
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REPORT ON CAREER DEVELOPMENT SESSION ORGANIZED BY 
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION & DEPARTMENT OF 

COMMERCE 
On 28 November, 2022, a session on career development was organized by Department of 
Business Administration & Departrment of Commerce of Holy Cross College in collaboration 
with The George Telegraph, Agartala. The representatives of The George Telegraph first 
introduced and made the students familiar with the organization and highlighted various 
courses that they provide (i.e., Banking, Finance, and Insurance). They discussed various 
career opportunities that are available for the students and their eligibility criteria for various 
competitive exams. They gave a brief introduction related to various opportunities which the 
students can opt after completion of their graduation and various skills that are needed to 
apply for the respective jobs. 

They also introduced as well as discussed about various scholarships and attractive job offers, 
professional diploma courses in finance and accounts with Tally, Certification course on 
GST, TDs, Payroll, Income Tax and various Microsoft office programs. They also talked 
about various placement opportunities in HSBC, Arohan, Genpact, and many more renowned 
organizations. The session ended with a small test given by the students based on the things 
discussed in the session. 

Summary: 
Session Organized by: Department of Business Administration & Department of Commerce 
Students attended: All the 5 semester students of BBA & B. Com. 
Guided by: Teachers of both the departments. 
Outcome: The students were able to know various ideas about career development and various job 

opportunities. 

Report prepared by: Mr. Subhajit Paul, Assistant Professor, 
Department of Business Administration, Holy Cross College, Agartala 

u1211 
141V 

HEAD 

Head Dept. of Business Administration Head 

Department of BusinessAsvicRDUt0OLLEGE, AGARTALA 
Holy Cross College, Agartala 

Department of Commerce 

Holy Cross Colls A 
Department of CofeRegec 

HOLY 

CROSS 

COLLEGE, 

AGARTALA 



HOLY CROSS COLLEGE 
ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH 'A GRADE 

Trilpura University Reg. Code: 17 

Jubatara,PO. Lembucherra, Tripura West Pin-799210 

Phone: 0381-2915930, +91 9402315672 

emal- principalhccagt@gmail.com 

Web: www.holycrosscollege.in 
Educating hearts and minds" 

Career Development Programme on 28th November, 2022 organized by George Telegraph (Training 
Partner of Skill India and NSDC) in collaboration with Department of Business Administration & 

Department of Commerce, Holy Cross College, Agartala 

Department 
B ComH) 

Signature 
Aniket Das 

Jo Saha 

SI. No. Name of Participant_ 
Aniktt Das 
Joy Sah a 
AlaLhLan menm 

01 

B. Com (H) 
AKan 

Homom Jownoutiu 
humana Dbbaama 
omia Kanmakak 
Salma Jamalia 

SalgnaDebkanmma 
Khmpui Debbarma 
Menilakalai 
Rakptka 

Hmom wnouH a 
Sunaana Dihaina 
Sonia 
ama JamgdiSo 

alga Pcbbanm 
Khunpuu Pcbbarme 
Moril kslai 

BBA 

BA 
B.com. 
Bcom 

12 

PHo_Sehna th 
14. 

. Com (H) 
Con LH) Preli Abno 

do1maln bnalu 
Biplab Banalhan 

13 
SeAl bnall 

16 ipab Dandh an COHH)_ 
2.(n/H)_ 
B. ConCt), SouvoN SorAon SovvaN Joka 1. 

1 Anivet kuman sagh Aniet cuman LA 

atma Delhnatta 
kwa Laha. 
2bhansan Ma2lmei 
Omkao Sano 

20 alomdr pe lanetl 
2 KUna Sale Cow tH) 

:toml 
. con (H) 

SubhaniKCn masumdea 

24Sumik Heta 
25:Ritam ela 
6 CLpngmandDehonnn A_ 

Rilom dlela 
Clang niDelibaaae 

Bam[H) 



1
1

/2
8

/2
2

, 
2

:3
5

 P
M

 
IM

G
-2

0
2

2
1

1
2

8
-W

A
0

0
0

3
 j

pg
 

EO
R

G
E 

TE
LE

GR
A 

sN
C

E
 

92
0 

A
T

4T
H

O
 

C
O

L
L

E
G

E
S

T
O

D
E

N
T

S
 

O
et

 Re
ad

y f
or

 2
4

 La
kh

s J
ob

 

HE
SH

ER
S 

PR
O

FE
SS

IO
N

A
L

 D
IP

L
O

M
A

 I
N

 

F
IN

A
N

C
E

&
 A

C
C

O
U

N
T

S
 

w
th

 Ta
tyP

ry
 

NO
VA

NC
ED

 D
C

L
 

AG
AR

TA
LA

 C
E 

9
4

3
6

1
3

9
3

0
 

A
R

T
A

L
A

 

G
P

S
 M

a
p

 C
a
m

e
ra

 

D
eb

en
dr

ac
ha

nd
ra

na
ga

r, 
Tr

ip
ur

a,
 I

nd
ia

 
w

e9
c+

5M
R

, M
ah

an
pu

r 
Ro

ad
, L

em
bu

ch
er

ra
, 

D
eb

en
dr

ac
ha

nd
ra

na
ga

r, 
Tr

ip
ur

a 
79

92
10

,In
di

a 
N

ig
er

ia 

L
at

 2
3

.9
1

8
1

2
8

 

L
o

n
g

 9
1

.3
2

1
8

7
4

 

G
O

 
gl

e 
A

n 
28

/1
1/

22
 0

2:
12

 P
M

 G
M

T
 +

0
5

:3
0

 

ht
tp

s:
//m

ai
l.g

oo
gl

e.
co

m
/m

ai
l/u

/O
/#

in
bo

x?
 pr

oj
ec

to
r=

1 



11
/2

8/
22

. 
2:

36
 P

M
 

IM
G

-2
0

2
2

1
1

2
8

-W
A

0
0

0
2

 j
p

g
 

R
E

E
S

S
H

D
N

A
L

 D
IP

0
M

A
 I

N
 

G
P

S
 M

ap
 C

am
er

a 

D
eb

en
dr

ac
ha

nd
ra

na
ga

r,
 T

ri
pu

ra
, I

nd
ia

 
w

89
C

+5
M

R
, 

M
ah

an
pu

r R
oa

d,
 L

em
bu

ch
er

ra
, 

D
eb

en
dr

ac
ha

nd
ra

na
ga

r, 
Tr

ip
ur

a 
79

92
10

, 
In

di
a 

L
at

 2
3.

91
81

28
 

N
ig

er
ia

 

SO
 

gl
e 

L
o

n
g

 9
1

.3
2

1
8

7
4

 

28
/1

1/
22

 0
2:

11
 P

M
 G

M
T 

+
0

5
:3

0
 

A
n

 

h
t
t
p

s
:
/
/
m

a
i
l
.
g

o
o

g
l
e
.
c
o

m
/
m

a
i
l
/
u

/
O

/
#

i
n

b
o

x
?
p

r
o

j
e
c
t
o

r
=

1
 



1
1

/2
8

/2
2

, 
2

:3
6

 P
M

 
IM

G
-2

0
2

2
1

1
2

8
-W

A
0

0
0

4
 j

p
g

 

O
R

G
E

 
T

E
E

G
R

A
P

H
 

N
C

E
 

C
O

L
L

E
G

E
S

T
U

D
E

R
T

S
 

G
et

 R
ea

dy
 fo

r 2
.4

 L
ak

h
s J

o
b

 

PR
O

FE
SS

IO
N

A
L

 D
IP

L
O

M
A

 I
N

 

F
I
N

A
N

C
E

 &
 

A
C

C
O

U
N

T
S

 

C
or

tit
lc

at
 

G
A

R 
EN

TR
E 

C
A

LL
 A

 
E

N
T

R
A

L
 R

O
 

7
9

0
5

7
3

7
5

3
4

 

C
P

S
 M

ap
 C

am
er

a 

D
eb

en
dr

ac
ha

nd
ra

na
ga

r, 
T

rip
ur

a,
 In

di
a 

W
89

C
+5

M
R

, 
M

ah
an

pu
r 

R
oa

d,
 L

em
bu

ch
er

ra
 

N
ig

er
ia

 

D
eb

en
dr

ac
ha

nd
ra

na
ga

r, 
Tr

ip
ur

a 
79

92
10

, I
nd

ia
 

La
t 

23
.9

18
12

8°
 

o 
gl

e 
L

o
n

g
 91

.3
21

87
4 

A
n 

28
/1

1/
22

 0
2:

11
 P

M
 G

M
T 

0
5

:3
0

 

h
t
t
p

s
:
/
/
m

a
i
l
.
g

o
o

g
l
e
.
c
o

m
/
m

a
i
l
/
u

/
0

/
#

i
n

b
o

x
?
p

r
o

j
e
c
t
o

r
=

1
 



1
1

/2
8

/2
2

, 
2

:3
6

 P
M

 
I
M

G
-
2

0
2

2
1

1
2

8
-
W

A
O

O
0

5
.
j
p

g
 

T
0

2
 

9
4

3
6

1
3

9
3

0
7

 

G
P

S
 M

ap
 C

am
er

a 

D
eb

en
dr

ac
ha

nd
ra

na
ga

r, 
Tr

ip
ur

a, 
In

di
a 

w8
9C

+5
M

R,
 M

ah
an

pu
r R

oa
d,

 L
em

bu
ch

er
ra

, 
De

be
nd

ra
ch

an
dr

an
ag

ar
 T

rip
ur

a 
79

92
10

, I
nd

ia
 

La
t 2

3.
91

81
28

 

N
ig

er
ia 

G
oo

gl
e 

L
o

n
g

 9
1

.3
2

1
8

7
4

 
A

n 
28

/1
1/

22
 0

2:
11

 P
M

 G
M

T
 +

0
5

:3
0

 

h
t
t
p

s
:
/
/
m

a
i
l
.
g

o
o

g
l
e
.
c
o

m
/
m

a
i
l
u

/
0

/
#

i
n

b
o

x
?
p

r
o

j
e
c
t
o

r
=

1
 





HOLY CROSS COLLEGE 
ACCREDITED BY NAAC WiTH 'A' GRADE 

Tripura University Reg. Code: 17 

Jubatara,PO. Lembucherra, Tripura West Pin-799210 

Phone: 0381-2915930, +91 9402315672 

emal- principalhccagt@gmall.com 

Web: www.holycrosscollege.in 
duruting hearts and mlnds 

REPORT ON INVESTMENT AVARENESS SESSION ORGANIZED BY 
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

On 9th March, 2023, a session on investment awareness was organized by Department of 

Business Administration, Holy Cross College in collaboration with Ambition Learning 

Solution, Mumbai. The representative of Ambition Learning Solution who took the session 

on that day, Radha Radha first introduced and made the participants familiar with the 

organization, emphasised on their corporate clients and highlighted the importance of 

investments in present scenario with specific focus to Mutual Funds. She discussed various 

opportunities that are available for the individuals in various age groups and their eligibility 

criteria as well as their outcome. 

The resource person also introduced as well as discussed about various schemes available for 

the professionals, working and non-working individuals and the possible way to invest into 

various schemes available. The session on investment awareness ended with question and 

answer session where the resource person addressed various questions that were asked by the 

participants and replied them with the prompt response. 

Summary 

Session Organized by: Department of Business Administration. 

* Participants attended: Faculty Members & Students. 

*Outcome: The participants were able to know various ideas about investments and their 

opportunities. 

Mr. Subhajit Paul, Assistant Professor, 
Department of Business Administration, Holhy Cross College, Agartala 

Report prepared by: 

o.023 
Head 

HEAD 
Department of Business Administration 

Holy Cross College, Agartala Dept. of Business Administration 

"AOLY CROSS COLLEGE, AGARTALA 
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REPORT ON SUSTAINABLE INTERNSHIP PROGRAMME ORGANIZED BY DEPARTMENT OF 
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

On 12th April, 2023, a Sustainable Internship Programme was organized by Department of Business 

Administration, Holy Cross College in collaboration with Rising India Think Tank, Rajasthan. The Managing 

Director of Rising India Think Tank who took the session on that day, Mr. Tarun Agal first introduced and made 

the participants familiar with the organization, emphasized on the sustainability prospects and highlighted the 

importance of sustainability in present scenario with specific focus to AatmaNirbhar Bharat, job creation and 
employability. He talked on numerous opportunities and tentative dimensions that people of different ages can 
invest in and take risks in a variety of sustainable activities / initiatives, as well as the eligibility requirements and 
tentative outcomes of those activities / initiatives. 

The resource person also introduced as well as discussed about various schemes available for the risk-taking 

individuals who tends to strive hard to attain success in the form of employment generation and the possible way 
to invest into various sustainability activities/ initiatives available. Mr. Tarun Agal also highlighted the internship 
facilities that Rising India Think Tank provides for Management students and hence for the same, he encouraged 
the students for applying the internship programmes offered by Rising India Think Tank. 

Summary: 

The session on Sustainable Internship Programme ended with question and answer session, where the resource 
person addressed various questions that were asked by the participants and replied them with the prompt response. 

* Session Organized by: Department of Business Administration. 
* Participants attended: Faculty Members & Students of BBA 6 Semester. 
*Outcome: The participants were able to know various ideas about sustainable activities / initiatives, investments 
on various sustainable activities /initiatives and their opportunities as well as tentative outcomes. 

Report prepared by: Mr. Subhajit Paul, Assistant Professor, 
Department of Business Administration, Holy Cross College, Agartala 

Head 
HEAD 

Department of Business APCROSSCO 

of Business Administration 
COLLEGE, AGARTALA 

Holy Cross College, Agartala 

Rept. 
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